Home

A AA Thursday 14th March 2013 - Today's weather: 6°C



Business

customer.services@sedgemoor.gov.uk 0845 408 2540

Website URL : The Control Id 'trail' could not be resolved to an actual control., Type=iCMRender.Controls.Value, ID=MainBlock (~/sedgemoor/index.master)

Sir Benjamin Slade

An Apology from Sedgemoor District Council.

In April and May 2012, Sedgemoor District Council re-published in its Temporary Events Notices an objection to an application for a licence to hold a festival on the property of Sir Benjamin Slade at Maunsel House in Somerset. The objection, which was written by a neighbour of Sir Benjamin, Alexander Evans, was in terms which were highly defamatory of Sir Benjamin. Mr Evans has since accepted his allegations were untrue, has apologised to Sir Benjamin and has withdrawn the allegations in a letter which is attached.

Letter from Stephen Alexander Evans (personal details redacted) [370kb]

The Council accepts that it should not have published the allegations and it also apologises to Sir Benjamin for the distress and damage to his reputation that have been caused as a result of the publication of the allegations on the Council's website. We have agreed to pay compensation to Sir Benjamin and to pay his legal costs attributable to the damage caused by the Council's actions.

برحبًا খ্রাগতম xtঞ SELAMAT DATANG ZAPRAS	ZAMY BEM-VINDO BIENVENIDO/A
--	-----------------------------

Mabuhay HOŞ GELDİNİZ

